
2023 Highland Hornet Football
Varsity Schedule

Week Date Opponent Site Time

Scrimmage Fri. Aug. 11 Meadow Meadow 6:00pm

Scrimmage Fri. Aug. 18 Garden City Garden City 6:00pm

Week 1 Fri. Aug. 25 Loraine Loraine 7:30pm

Week 2 Fri. Sep. 1 ##Throckmorton Highland 7:30pm

Week 3 Fri. Sep. 8 Blackwell Blackwell 7:30pm

Week 4 Fri. Sep. 15 Irion County Irion County 7:30pm

Week 5 Fri. Sep. 22 Borden County Highland 7:30pm

Week 6 Fri. Sep. 29 Bye Bye

Week 7 Fri. Oct. 6 * Westbrook Westbrook 7:30pm

Week 8 Fri. Oct. 13 * Ira Highland 7:30pm

Week 9 Fri. Oct. 20 * Rotan Rotan 7:30pm

Week 10 Fri. Oct. 27 * Hermleigh Hermleigh 7:30pm

Week 11 Fri. Nov. 3 * Roby Highland 7:30pm

Junior Varsity Schedule**
Week Date Opponent Site Time

Week 1 Aug 24 Loraine Highland 6:00pm

Week 2 Aug 29 Westbrook Highland 6:00pm

Week 3 Sept 7 Blackwell Highland 7:00pm

Week 4 Sept 14 Irion County Highland 7:00pm

Week 5 Sept 21 Borden County Borden County 7:00pm

Week 6 Sept 28 Bye 7:00pm

Week 7 Oct 5 * Westbrook Highland 7:00pm

Week 8 Oct 12 * Ira Ira 7:00pm

Week 9 Oct 19 * Rotan Highland 7:00pm

Week 10 Oct 26 * Hermleigh Highland 7:00pm

Week 11 Nov 2 * Roby Roby 7:00pm

Junior High Schedule – Blue &White**
Week Date Opponent Site Time

Week 3 Sept 7 Blackwell Highland 5:30pm

Week 4 Sept 14 Irion County Highland 5:30pm

Week 5 Sept 21 Borden County Borden County 5:30pm

Week 6 Sept 28 Bye 5:30pm

Week 7 Oct 5 * Westbrook Highland 5:30pm

Week 8 Oct 12 * Ira Ira 5:30pm

Week 9 Oct 19 * Rotan Highland 5:30pm

Week 10 Oct 26 * Hermleigh Highland 5:30 pm

Week 11 Nov 2 * Roby Roby 5:30pm

*- District Games **Sub-Varsity game times/dates/places are subject to change

## - Homecoming Updated 1/25/2023


